EN
DEGasdichtemessumformer, Typ GD10
Model GD10-F Model GD10-L Model GD10-C
Gas density transmitter, model GD10
2 WIKA operating instructions gas density transmitter, model GD10
EN
DE
1

Product label (example)
 P# Product no.  Measuring range
 S# Serial no.  Model designation
 Power supply  Pin assignment
 Output signal
Symbols
Instruments bearing this mark comply with the relevant European directives.
Instruments bearing this mark comply with the relevant directives of the Eurasian Economic Community.







EN
10 WIKA operating instructions gas density transmitter, model GD10
1
4
0
2
8
4
7
9
.0
1
 1
2
/2
0
1
5
 E
N
/D
E
4. Transport, packaging and storage
4. Transport, packaging and storage
4.1 Transport
Check the gas density transmitter for any damage that may have been caused by transport.
Obvious damage must be reported immediately.
4.2 Packaging and storage
Do not remove packaging until just before mounting.
Keep the packaging as it will provide optimum protection during transport (e.g. change in installation site, sending for
repair).
Permissible conditions at the place of storage:
 ■ Storage temperature: -40 ... +80 °C
 ■ Humidity: 45 ... 75 % relative humidity (no condensation)
EN
11WIKA operating instructions gas density transmitter, model GD10
1
4
0
2
8
4
7
9
.0
1
 1
2
/2
0
1
5
 E
N
/D
E
5. Commissioning, operation
5. Commissioning, operation